
South Florida District Office 

51 SW 1st Ave., Suite 201, Miami, FL 33130 

Phone:  (305) 536-5521    Fax:  (305) 536-5058 

Website: http://www.sba.gov/southflorida 

Office Email: SouthFlorida_DO@sba.gov 

8(a) Business Development Offer Letters Email: MIAOfferLetters@sba.gov (Contracting Officers Only) 

Title Name Phone Email 
District Director Victoria Guerrero 305-536-5533 Victoria.guerrero@sba.gov 

Deputy District Director Jonel Hein 305-536-5527 Jonel.hein@sba.gov 

Supervisory Outreach and 
Marketing Specialist 

Althea Harris 305-536-5838 Althea.harris@sba.gov 

Lead Lender Relations 
Specialist 

Debra Salas 305-536-5835 Debra.salas@sba.gov 

Senior Area Manager (Ft. 
Pierce, FL) 

Vincent LoPresti 772-466-1944 Vincent.lopresti@sba.gov 

Senior Area Manager 
(Tampa, FL) 

Hipolito “CJ” 
Castro 

813-228-2100 ext. 24 Hipolito.castro@sba.gov 

Lead Outreach and 
Marketing Specialist (Ft. 
Pierce, FL) 

Lonnie Koyama 772-466-3176 Leon.koyama@sba.gov 

Business Opportunity 
Specialist 

Ron Brunner 813-228-2100 ext. 27 Ronald.brunner@sba.gov 

Business Opportunity 
Specialist 

Ray Lewis 772-466-1273 Rabon.lewis@sba.gov 

Business Opportunity 
Specialist 

Aimee Perez 305-536-5981 Aimee.perez@sba.gov 

Business Opportunity 
Specialist 

Gus Vergara 305-536-5839 Gustavo.vergara@sba.gov 

Administrative Officer Diane Haag 305-536-7561 Diane.haag@sba.gov 

Program Support Assistant Maritza Perez 305-536-5522 Maritza.perez@sba.gov 

Outreach and Marketing 
Specialist (Tampa) 

Juawana Colbert  Jjcolbert@sba.gov 

Outreach and Marketing 
Specialist (Miami) 

Alyn Fernandez  Afernandez@sba.gov 
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